CH \$515.00 60309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., AS AGENT		08/31/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIGHT OWL GLOBAL, LLC
Street Address:	1000 PARKERS LAKE ROAD
City:	Wayzata
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6030912	NIGHTOWL NCONTROL
Registration Number:	5540476	DECISION CENTER
Registration Number:	5517200	NHANCE
Registration Number:	5416142	NSURE
Registration Number:	5200835	MISSION CONTROL
Registration Number:	5214709	NIGHTOWL NALYTICS
Registration Number:	4981575	NPRACTICE
Registration Number:	5055791	NFERENCE
Registration Number:	5370492	NSPECT
Registration Number:	4808536	NSIGHT
Registration Number:	4790659	NSIGHT
Registration Number:	4919269	NSIGHT
Registration Number:	4720003	NOW YOU'RE READY
Registration Number:	4634198	NIGHTOWL NTERPRISE
Registration Number:	4470225	NVELOPE
Registration Number:	4400023	NGAGE
Registration Number:	4399929	NTRIAL
Registration Number:	4399930	NVISION
Registration Number:	4328306	NTEGRATE
		TRADEMARK

900640515 REEL: 007409 FRAME: 0692

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4345360	NIGHTOWL DISCOVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne BL Arnold	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=maranon haystack tsa release (nightowl) [executed]#page1.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (nightowl) [executed]#page2.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (nightowl) [executed]#page3.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (nightowl) [executed]#page4.tif source=maranon haystack tsa release (nightowl) [executed]#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 31, 2021, by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent for the Lenders (in each case, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and NIGHT OWL GLOBAL, LLC ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2020, at Reel 7012, Frame 0579; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby further authorizes and consents that this release may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

Name: Rommel Garcia

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	6030912	4/7/2020
NIGHTOWL NCONTROL		
	5540476	8/14/18
DECISION CENTER		
	5517200	7/17/18
NHANCE		, ,
INITATIVE		
	5416142	3/6/18
NSURE		
	520005	5 /0 /47
MISSION CONTROL	5200835	5/9/17
MISSION CONTROL		
	5214709	5/30/17
NIGHTOWL NALYTICS		
The strategies thank I work that the suit street	4981575	6/21/16
NPRACTICE		
	5055791	10/4/16
NFERENCE		
	F270402	4/2/42
MODEO	5370492	1/2/18
NSPECT		

NSIGHT	4808536	9/8/15
	4790659	8/11/15
NSIGHT	1,73033	0,11,15
NSIGHT	4919269	3/15/16
NOW YOU'RE READY	4720003	4/14/15
NIGHTOWL NTERPRISE	4634198	11/4/14
NVELOPE	4470225	1/21/14
NGAGE	4400023	9/10/13
NTRIAL	4399929	9/10/13
NVISION	4399930	9/10/13
NTEGRATE	4328306	4/30/13
NightOwlDiscovery	4345360	6/4/13

RECORDED: 08/31/2021